



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3028 OF 2026**

Rutik Kashiram More, Tal. Dharani, Dist. Amravati and ors.

vs.

Sant Gadgebaba Amravati University, Thr. Registrar, Amravati and ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri S. S. Sanyal, Advocate for petitioners.  
Shri S. S. Shingane, Advocate for respondents.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**

Heard Shri S. S. Sanyal, learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22/04/2026.
3. Shri S. S. Shingane, learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of all the respondents.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)