

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3028 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rutik Kashiram More And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Sant Gadgebaba Amravati University Thr.RESPONDENT
Registrar, Amravati And Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

List the matter on 30.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)