

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.3028 OF 2026

RUTIK KASHIRAM MORE AND OTHERS

VS

SANT GADGEBABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY THR. REGISTRAR, AMRAVATI AND
ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.S. Sanyal, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Mr. S.S. Shingane, Advocate for the respondent Nos.1 to 3/University

CORAM : **ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATE : **30.04.2026**

1. Heard.
2. Despite sufficient opportunities granted, no response is filed to the show cause which shows the casual approach of Sant Gadgebaba Amravati University towards Court's matters. Hence, the Register of Sant Gadgebaba Amravati University to remain personally present before this Court on 04.05.2026 at 10.30 a.m.
3. Mr. Shingane, learned counsel, undertakes to communicate this order to the respondents/University.
4. Stand over to **04.05.2026**.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)